03-08-2	
FORM PTO-1618   RE	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 6/99)	TRADEMARK
To the Honorable Commissioner for 1020067	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mead-Hatcher, Inc. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Name: Martin Yale Industries, Inc.
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 251 Wedcor Avenue
☐ Corporation ☐ Other:	_ Wabash, Indiana 46992
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization: New York Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Execution date:	
3. Nature of conveyance: MW -25 C	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association
⊠ Assignment	Concret Bortrovskin
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Limited Partnership
☐ License ☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen Effective Date:	☐ Corporation
Other:	Other:
4. Nature of submission:	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization: Indiana
⊠ New	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	representative designation is attached: Yes No
Correction of PTO error	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Reel #: Frame #:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Corrective Document  Reel #: Frame #:	
Neti # Flaille #.	
5 Application number(s) or registration number(s).	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO : 152357-1000
5. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 152357-1000  B. Trademark Registrations No.(s)
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li> </ol>	B. Trademark Registrations No.(s) 1,898.879
	B. Trademark Registrations No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registrations No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  6. Correspondent name and address:	B. Trademark Registrations No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  6. Correspondent name and address:  MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC	B. Trademark Registrations No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  6. Correspondent name and address:	B. Trademark Registrations No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  6. Correspondent name and address:  MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC  ATTORNEYS AT LAW  401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  SUITE 1900	B. Trademark Registrations No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  6. Correspondent name and address:  MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC  ATTORNEYS AT LAW  401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  SUITE 1900  CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212	B. Trademark Registrations No.(s)  1,898.879  1,892,811  1,288,731  ached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  6. Correspondent name and address:  MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC  ATTORNEYS AT LAW  401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  SUITE 1900	B. Trademark Registrations No.(s)  1,898.879  1,892,811  1,288,731  ached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  6. Correspondent name and address:  MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC  ATTORNEYS AT LAW  401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  SUITE 1900  CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212  Direct telephone calls to:  Sean S. Swidler  at telephone no. (312) 661-2100 or fax no. (312) 661-0029  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	B. Trademark Registrations No.(s)  1,898,879 1,892,811 1,288,731  ached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at 6. Correspondent name and address:  MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC  ATTORNEYS AT LAW  401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  SUITE 1900  CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212  Direct telephone calls to: Sean S. Swidler at telephone no. (312) 661-2100 or fax no. (312) 661-0029  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the correspondence of the correspondence is search.	B. Trademark Registrations No.(s)  1,898,879 1,892,811 1,288,731  ached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at 6. Correspondent name and address:  MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC  ATTORNEYS AT LAW  401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  SUITE 1900  CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212  Direct telephone calls to: Sean S. Swidler at telephone no. (312) 661-2100 or fax no. (312) 661-0029  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents at	B. Trademark Registrations No.(s)  1,898,879 1,892,811 1,288,731  ached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at 6. Correspondent name and address:  MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC  ATTORNEYS AT LAW  401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  SUITE 1900  CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212  Direct telephone calls to:  Sean S. Swidler at telephone no. (312) 661-2100 or fax no. (312) 661-0029  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents at Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231 on 2/1702.	B. Trademark Registrations No.(s)  1,898,879 1,892,811 1,288,731  ached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at 6. Correspondent name and address:  MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC  ATTORNEYS AT LAW  401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  SUITE 1900  CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212  Direct telephone calls to: Sean S. Swidler at telephone no. (312) 661-2100 or fax no. (312) 661-0029  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents at Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231 on 2/1/102.  Date: February 1, 2002	B. Trademark Registrations No.(s)  1,898,879 1,892,811 1,288,731  ached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at 6. Correspondent name and address:  MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC  ATTORNEYS AT LAW  401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  SUITE 1900  CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212  Direct telephone calls to: Sean S. Swidler at telephone no. (312) 661-2100 or fax no. (312) 661-0029  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents at Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231 on 2/1/02.  Date: February 1, 2002  Typed name: Robert Holland	B. Trademark Registrations No.(s)  1,898,879 1,892,811 1,288,731  ached?
Additional numbers at  6. Correspondent name and address:  MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC  ATTORNEYS AT LAW  401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  SUITE 1900  CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212  Direct telephone calls to:  Sean S. Swidler  at telephone no. (312) 661-2100 or fax no. (312) 661-0029  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents at Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231 on 2/1/02.  Date: February 1, 2002  Typed name:  Robert Holland  3/07/2002 TDIAZ1 0000077 1898879  DO NOT U.  40.00 0P	B. Trademark Registrations No.(s)  1,898,879 1,892,811 1,288,731  ached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at 6. Correspondent name and address:  MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC  ATTORNEYS AT LAW  401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  SUITE 1900  CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212  Direct telephone calls to: Sean S. Swidler at telephone no. (312) 661-2100 or fax no. (312) 661-0029  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents at Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231 on 2/1/02.  Date: February 1, 2002  Typed name: Robert Holland  3/07/2002 TDIAZI 00000077 1898879  DO NOT U.  FC: 481  40.00 0P	B. Trademark Registrations No.(s)  1,898.879 1,892,811 1,288,731  ached?
Additional numbers at  6. Correspondent name and address:  MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC  ATTORNEYS AT LAW  401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  SUITE 1900  CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212  Direct telephone calls to:  at telephone no. (312) 661-2100 or fax no. (312) 661-0029  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents at Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231 on 2/102.  Date: February 1, 2002  Typed name:  Robert Holland  3/07/2002 1916/1 00000077 1898879  DO NOT U.  FC:481  40.00 0P  8.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	B. Trademark Registrations No.(s)  1,898.879 1,892,811 1,288,731  ached?
Additional numbers at  6. Correspondent name and address:  MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC  ATTORNEYS AT LAW  401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE  SUITE 1900  CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212  Direct telephone calls to:  sean S. Swidler at telephone no. (312) 661-2100 or fax no. (312) 661-0029  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents at Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231 on 2/1/02.  Date: February 1, 2002  Typed name:  Robert Holland  3/07/2002 TDIAZI 00000077 1898879  DO NOT U.  85:1482  Statement and signature.	B. Trademark Registrations No.(s)  1,898.879 1,892,811 1,288,731  ached?

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

## Additional Registrations:

1,217,646 1,179,094

1,284,340

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002456 FRAME: 0629** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, MEAD-HATCHER, INC., located and doing business at 752 Military Road, Buffalo, New York 14216, (MEAD-HATCHER) has adopted, is using and is the owner of the marks shown on the attached SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS (MARKS);

WHEREAS, MARTIN YALE INDUSTRIES, INC., an Indiana corporation, located and doing business at 251 Wedcor Avenue, Wabash, Indiana 46992 (MARTIN YALE), desires to acquire all rights, title and interest that MEAD-HATCHER may now have or has had in the MARKS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, MEAD-HATCHER transfers and assigns all right, title and interest that it may now have or has had in and to the MARKS together with the good will relating to these MARKS to MARTIN YALE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MEAD-HATCHER has caused this document to be signed and duly authorized on this 3154 day of December, 2001.

MEAD-HATCHER INC.

Signed William D. Courted

Title 1887

TRADEMARK REEL: 002456 FRAME: 0630

## **SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS**

U.S. Trademark Registration No.	Mark
1,898,879	WORKWISE
1,892,811	OFFICE ERGONOMICS UPDATE
1,288,731	PAK-N-STAK
1,217,464	DATA WAITER
1,179,094	SYSTOMATE
1,284,340	ERGO-MATE

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/20/2002 REEL: 002456 FRAME: 0631